TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Alaska Airlines, Inc. | | 04/23/2010 | CORPORATION: ALASKA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Row 44, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 31280 Oak Crest Drive, #5 | |
| City: | Westlake Village | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91361 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77089262 | JETSTREAM NETWORKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)541-2802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-781-2865

Email: TLebens@sjlmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens
Address Line 1: 1010 Peach Street

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93406

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3354.007 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas F. Lebens |
| Signature: | /Thomas F. Lebens 38221/ |
| Date: | 05/12/2010 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0008

OP \$40.00 7708926

900162070

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Sec Int FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Sec Int FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Sec Int FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0009

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of this 23rd day of April, 2010 between ROW 44, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 31280 Oak Crest Drive, #5, Westlake Village, California 91361 (the "Grantor"), and ALASKA AIRLINES, INC., an Alaska corporation having its principal place of business located at 19300 International Boulevard, Seattle, Washington 98188 (the "Lender").

WHEREAS Lender was the owner of a security interest granted by Grantor pursuant to a Convertible Secured Promissory Note Purchase Agreement dated June 5, 2007 and a Security Agreement dated June 5, 2007 as referenced in the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated June 5, 2007, previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 019399/0609 on June 8, 2007 and the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated June 5, 2007, previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3558/0063 on June 8, 2007 on the property described below and listed in Schedule A, and in view of the performance of all obligations of Grantor, as set out in the aforementioned documents, such security interest was released by the Lender. For the avoidance of doubt and to ensure that such property is unencumbered by such security interest, Lender herein cancels, removes and releases said security interest, lien and/or encumbrance from over the property listed on Schedule A and the following property:

- (a) all accounts, accounts receivable, commercial tort claims, contract rights, rights to payment, chattel paper, electronic chattel paper, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, documents, securities, money and instruments, and investment property, whether held directly or through a securities intermediary, and other obligations of any kind owed to the Debtor however evidenced;
- (b) all deposits and deposit accounts with any bank, savings and loan association, credit union or like organization and all funds and amounts therein, and whether or not held in trust, or in custody or safekeeping, or otherwise restricted or designated for a particular purpose;
- (c) all inventory, including, without limitation, all materials, raw materials, parts, components, work in progress, finished goods, merchandise, supplies and all other goods that are held for sale, lease or other disposition or furnished under contracts of service or consumed in the Debtor's business, including, without limitation, those held for display or demonstration or out on lease or consignment;
- (d) all equipment, including, without limitation, all machinery, furniture, furnishings, fixtures, trade fixtures, tools, parts and supplies, automobiles, trucks, tractors and other vehicles, appliances, computer and other electronic data processing equipment and other office equipment, computer programs and related data processing software, and all additions, substitutions, replacements, parts, accessories and accessions to and for the foregoing;
- (e) all general intangibles and other personal property of the Debtor, including, without limitation: (i) all tax and other refunds, rebates or credits of every kind and nature to which the Debtor is now or hereafter may become entitled; (ii) all intellectual

46623501v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0010

property and all rights therein of any type or description, including, without limitation, all inventions and discoveries, patents and patent applications, copyrights and applications for copyright (together with the underlying works of authorship) whether or not registered, together with any renewals and extensions thereof, trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, trade secrets, trade dress, trade styles, logos, other source of business identifiers, mask-works, mask-work registrations, mask-work applications, software, confidential and proprietary information, customer lists, other license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, methods, processes, know-how, algorithms, formulae, databases, quality control procedures, product, service and technical specifications, operating, production and quality control manuals, sales literature, drawings, specifications, blue prints, descriptions, inventions, name plates and catalogs, and the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by the Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets and all licenses relating to any of the foregoing, all reissuance, continuations and continuations-in-part of the foregoing, all other rights derived from or associated with the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, and all income and royalties with respect thereto; (iii) all goodwill, choses in action and causes of action; (iv) all interests in limited and general partnerships and limited liability companies; and (v) all indemnity agreements, guaranties, insurance policies, insurance claims and other contractual, equitable and legal rights of whatever kind or nature;

- (f) all books, records and other written, electronic or other documentation in whatever form maintained by or for the Debtor in connection with the ownership of its assets or the conduct of its business or evidencing or containing information relating to the Collateral; and
- (g) all products and proceeds, including insurance proceeds, and supporting obligations of or for any and all of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Grantor has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to Lender; NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby forever and fully releases and discharges its lien and/or encumbrance on and security interests in the aforementioned Collateral.

| ROW 44, INC. | ALASKA AIRLINES, INC. |
|--------------|--|
| By | By Out |
| Tis | John F. Schkefer, Jr. Its Vice President Finance & Treasurer |
| Date | Date |

SCHEDULE A TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

| U.S. Patent No. | Title | U.S. App. No. | Issue/Filing Date |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| 7,068,235 | Antenna System | 10/900,020 | 06-27-06 |
| 7,388,551 | Antenna System | 11/426,901 | 06-27-06 |
| 7,350,753 | RF Shielding for Aircraft Windows | 11/187,062 | 07-21-05 |
| N/A | RF Shielding for Aircraft Windows | PCT/US06/28376 | 07-21-05 |

TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Country | Registration/Application | Registration/Application |
|-----------|---------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Number | Date |
| JETSTREAM | U.S. | 77/089,262 | 01-23-07 |
| NETWORKS | | | |

46623501v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0012